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SAT’S WEEK 
 

Congratulations to all of our wonderful Year 6 children! 

We would like to start off by saying a massive congratulations on 

completing your KS2 SATs; you have all been absolutely amazing and we could not be prouder as your 

teachers. You have shown amazing courage, determination, enthusiasm and maturity throughout the 

week. Although this has been a challenging week, and a challenging set of SATs papers, you have 

responded with resilience and character – so, thank you! We are proud of you all… 

Mr Harty & Year 6 team #teamashleigh 

 

 

TT ROCKSTARS DAY 

 

A reminder that on Friday 24th May all children can come to school dressed 

as Rock Stars! 

This is to tie in with children taking part in various multiplication activities and having lots of fun 

taking part in games, challenges, tournaments and singing and dancing.  It is also to support the Year 

4 children who will be taking part in the multiplication tests after the half term. 

 

 

RUN JOG WALK SPONSORSHIP MONEY 

 

The final total for the Run, Jog Walk has now reached over £1500! Some of this money has gone 

towards buying a half class set of laptops for children to use in lessons. A big cheque is on its way to 

East Lancashire Hospice as we speak. Thank you so much for all your hard work in raising this 

wonderful amount, it is very much appreciated. 
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YEAR 5 ROTAKIDS – WACKY HAIR DAY & BOOK SALE 

 

Hello 

 

Year 5 have and are working very closely with Rotakids and have planned a very exciting event to 

raise money for new items in school! 

 

On Thursday 27th June, we are going to be holding two events.  One will be having a 

wacky hair day!  You will need to come into school as usual (normal uniform) with 

wacky hair.  To come with wacky hair, you will need to bring 50p into school. 

 

The second event will be a 50p - £1.00 book sale.  It will be held in the afternoon and 

each class will have their chance to purchase a book. 

 

If you can, please may parents find some new or old books that your children don’t 

want anymore to bring into school for the book sale.  Books can be brought into school from Monday 

24th June. 

 

Thank you for the time and effort this will take. 

 

Yours faithfully 

Ashleigh Year 5 Rotakids 

Emma (President) – Ivy (Secretary) – Harriet (Vice President) – Harrison (Treasurer) 

 

A big thank you to Emma for writing the above piece for our Newsletter. 
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Outdoor Learning – Reception 

Outdoor Learning – Year 1 

Tuesday 21st May AM 

PM 

The Maya Workshop in School – Year 5 Thursday 23rd May All Day 

Cross Country at St Peters School Thursday 23rd May 3.30pm – 5.00pm 

TT Rockstars Day! – Whole School Friday 24th May  

School Closes for Half-Term Friday 24th May 3.30pm 

School Re-opens Monday 10th June 8.45am 

Outdoor Learning – Year 6 

Outdoor Learning – Year 5 

Tuesday 11th June AM 

PM 

Darwen Fire Brigade - Year 2 children Wednesday 12th June  

Mini Cops – Bowley Scout Camp Thursday 13th June  

New Intake Meeting Thursday 13th June 6.00pm – 7.00pm 

Rotakids Conference – Lancaster University Friday 14th June  

Outdoor Learning – Year 4 

Outdoor Learning – Year 3 

Tuesday 18th June AM 

PM 

Mini Cops Final Presentation @ The Redeemer Wednesday 19th June 6.00pm 

Year 6 – Winmarleigh Trip Friday 21st June – Sunday 23rd June  

Outdoor Learning – Year 2 

Outdoor Learning – Year 1/2 

Tuesday 25th June AM 

PM 

Year 1 & Year 1/2 - Visit to Ridgeway Farm, 

Blackpool 

Wednesday 26th June  

Year 5 Rotakids Wacky Hair Day/Book Sale Thursday 27th June  

Moving up Morning – Reception to Year 5 Wednesday 3rd July  

Year 5 Visit to Cronkshaw Fold Farm  

(half of class) 

Thursday 4th July  

Year 5 Visit to Cronkshaw Fold Farm  

(half of class) 

Friday 5th July  

Year 2 & Year 3 – Visit to Manchester Museum Thursday 11th July  

Year 4 Visit to Ribchester Roman Museum 

(half of class) 

Friday 12th July  

Year 4 Visit to Ribchester Roman Museum 

(half of class) 

Thursday 18th July  

Non-uniform – Whole School Monday 22nd July  

School Closes for Summer Holidays Monday 22nd July 1.00pm 


